

## R12-13-43

## **Road and Street Committee**

Be it resolved by the Hermon Town Council, in town council assembled, that a committee titled "Road and Street Committee" be established. The committee will consist of three members of the Hermon Town Council and two citizens at large. The members including its Chair shall be selected by the Town Council. The committee will function only at the request of the Town Council. The purpose of the committee is to render recommendations for matters pertaining to roads, streets and sidewalks. These matters can include but are not limited to review of the annual capital improvement plan, review of construction plans and specifications, viewing issues pertaining to citizen complaints regarding road, street and sidewalk projects that cannot be dealt with by the Town Manager; review of the annual paving program; and other matters of similar nature that the Town Council feels is best addressed at the committee level. Decisions of the committee shall be in the form of recommendations to the Town Council. All meetings of the committee will be subject to the provisions of the State of Maine Right to Know Law.